December 21, 2004
© Kionix 2004   Rev 1
Page 1 of 3
“Kionix” is a registered trademark of Kionix, Inc.  Products described herein are protected by patents issued or pending.  Information provided in this document is believed
to be accurate and reliable but is not guaranteed.  Kionix does not assume responsibility for its use or distribution.  No license is granted by implication or otherwise under
any patent or other rights of Kionix.  Kionix reserves the right to change product specifications or discontinue this product at any time without prior notice.
36 Thornwood Dr. - Ithaca, NY 14850 USA  tel: 607-257-1080 - fax: 607-257-1146 - www.kionix.com - info@kionix.com
Precision in Motion

KGF01-1001 X 75 deg/sec 26.7 2.5 5 -40 to +125 °C 24-pin SOIC Open Cavity
KGF01-1002 X 250 deg/sec 8.0 2.5 5 -40 to +125 °C 24-pin SOIC Open Cavity
ORDERING GUIDE
Component Min Voltage Tolerance Type
C1, C2 16 V ± 25%  X7R or X5R*
C4, C6, C7  10 V ± 25% X7R or X5R*
C5 10 V ± 10% X7R or X5R*
R1 10 V ± 5% = 1/16 W
* Type X7R operating temperature range -55°C - +125°C.  Type X5R
operating temperature range -25°C - +85°C.
Pin Function Pin Function
1 DNC 13 Output
2 DNC 14 CLP
3 DNC 15 CST
4 CAP Car   16 CompCap
5 CAP HD 17 2.5 Ref
6 DNC 18 DNC
7 Reserved 19 V_T
8 GND  20 DNC
9 Reserved 21 Self Test
10 Reserved 22 DNC
11 Reserved 23 DNC
12 Vdd 24 DNC
KGF01
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12 13
14
15